

Legislation Text

File #: 201626, Version: 1

...Title

East Whisman Precise Plan Development Impact Fee Nexus Study and East Whisman Development Impact Fee

- 1. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View to Adopt the East Whisman Precise Plan Development Impact Fee Nexus Study, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- Introduce an Ordinance of the City of Mountain View Adding Chapter 47 to the Mountain View City Code Regarding Precise Plan Development Impact Fees and the East Whisman Precise Plan Development Impact Fee, to be read in title only, further reading waived, and set a second reading for June 14, 2022 (Attachment 2 to the Council report).
- 3. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Adopting Rates for the East Whisman Precise Plan Development Impact Fee and Amending the City of Mountain View Master Fee Schedule to Include Such Fee, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 3 to the Council report).
- 4. Authorize the Finance and Administrative Services Director to establish the necessary accounts for the new impact fees.